

East Hampton Town Board

159 Pantigo Road East Hampton, NY 11937

ADOPTED

RESOLUTION 2011-948

Meeting: 10/20/11 07:00 PM Department: Town Attorney Category: Approvals Prepared By: John Jilnicki Initiator: John Jilnicki

Sponsors: Supervisor William Wilkinson

DOC ID: 10179

Authorize Counsel - Airport

WHEREAS, the Town's special counsel for airport matters and federal regulations related thereto, Peter Kirsch, Esq., has provided the Town Board with an overview of possible measures which the Town could pursue to address the concerns of the Board and the public related to airport traffic at the Town airport; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board is interested in pursuing a more detailed analysis of the measures the Town Board may have available to address such issue; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Peter Kirsch, Esq., and the firm of Kaplan Kirsch & Rockwell, LLP is hereby authorized to assist the Town in developing a program utilizing available provisions of local state and federal laws and regulations to address the Town's concerns related to aircraft noise arriving and departing the East Hampton Town airport; and be it further

RESOLVED, that Kaplan Kirsch & Rockwell, LLP shall be paid for such analysis, according to their approved rate schedule, in an amount not to exceed \$35,000.00, from budget account # SX5610.54520 for such legal services.

FISCAL IMPACT:

up to \$35,000 is authorzed from Budegt acct.# SX5610.54520

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: William Wilkinson, Supervisor

SECONDER: Theresa Quigley, Councilwoman

AYES: Pete Hammerle, Theresa Quigley, Dominick Stanzione, William Wilkinson

ABSENT: Julia Prince

Updated: 10/13/2011 12:23 PM by John Jilnicki